© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. Preliminary DS22021B-page 1
25AA512/25LC512
Device Selection Table
Features:
• 20 MHz max. Clock Speed
• Byte and Page-level Write Operations
- 128-byte page
- 5 ms max.

0728
1L7NNN
Legend: XX...X Part number or part number code
T Temperature (I, E)
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code (2 characters for small packages)
  Pb-free JEDEC designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
Note: For very small packages with no room for the Pb-free JEDEC designator
      , the marking will only appear on the outer carton or reel label.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
* Standard marking consists of Microchip part number, year code, week code, traceability code (facility
code, mask rev#, and assembly code). For marking beyond this, certain price adders apply. Please
check with your Microchip Sales Office.
3e
3e
8-Lead SOIJ
T/XXXXXX
XXXXXXXX
YYWWNNN
Example:
I/SM
25LC512
3e
3e
07281L7
查询"25AA512"供应商
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. Preliminary DS22021B-page 21
25AA512/25LC512
8-Lead Plastic Dual Flat, No Lead Package (MF) – 6x5 mm Body [DFN-S]
Notes:
1. Pin 1 visual index feature may vary, but must be located within the hatched area.
2. Package may have one or more exposed tie bars at ends.
3. Package is saw singulated.
4. Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M.
BSC: Basic Dimension. Theoretically exact value shown without tolerances.
REF: Reference Dimension, usually without tolerance, for information purposes only.
Note: For the most current package drawings, please see the Microchip Packaging Specification located at
Units MILLIMETERS
Dimension Limits MIN NOM MAX
Number of Pins N 8
Pitch e 1.27 BSC
Overall Height A 0.80 0.85 1.00
Standoff A1 0.00 0.01 0.05
Contact Thickness A3 0.20 REF
Overall Length D 5.00 BSC
Overall Width E 6.00 BSC
Exposed Pad Length D2 3.90 4.00 4.10
Exposed Pad Width E2 2.20 2.30 2.40
Contact Width b 0.35 0.40 0.48
Contact Length L 0.50 0.60 0.75
Contact-to-Exposed Pad K 0.20 – –
NOTE 2
A1
A
A3
NOTE 1 1 2
E
N
D
EXPOSED PAD
NOTE 1
2 1
E2
L

program member listing
• Business of Microchip – Product selector and
ordering guides, latest Microchip press releases,
listing of seminars and events, listings of
Microchip sales offices, distributors and factory
representatives
CUSTOMER CHANGE NOTIFICATION
SERVICE
Microchip’s customer notification service helps keep
customers current on Microchip products. Subscribers
will receive e-mail notification whenever there are
changes, updates, revisions or errata related to a
specified product family or development tool of interest.
To register, access the Microchip web site at
www.microchip.com, click on Customer Change
Notification and follow the registration instructions.
CUSTOMER SUPPORT
Users of Microchip products can receive assistance
through several channels:
• Distributor or Representative
• Local Sales Office
• Field Application Engineer (FAE)
• Technical Support
• Development Systems Information Line
Customers should contact their distributor,
representative or field application engineer (FAE) for
support. Local sales offices are also available to help
customers. A listing of sales offices and locations is
included in the back of this document.
Technical support is available through the web site
at: http://support.microchip.com
查询"25AA512"供应商
25AA512/25LC512
DS22021B-page 28 Preliminary © 2007 Microchip Technology Inc.
READER RESPONSE
It is our intention to provide you with the best documentation possible to ensure successful use of your Microchip prod-
uct.  If you wish to provide your comments on organization, clarity, subject matter, and ways in which our documentation
can better serve you, please FAX your comments to the Technical Publications Manager at (480) 792-4150.
Please list the following information, and use this outline to provide us with your comments about this document.
To: Technical Publications Manager
RE: Reader Response
Total Pages Sent ________
From: Name
Company
Address
City / State / ZIP / Country
Telephone: (_______) _________ - _________
Application (optional):
Would you like a reply?       Y         N
Device: Literature Number:
Questions:
FAX: (______) _________ - _________
DS22021B25AA512/25LC512
1. What are the best features of this document?
2. How does this document meet your hardware and software development needs?
3. Do you find the organization of this document easy to follow? If not, why?
4. What additions to the document do you think would enhance the structure and subject?
5. What deletions from the document could be made without affecting the overall usefulness?
6. Is there any incorrect or misleading information (what and where)?
7. How would you improve this document?
查询"25AA512"供应商
© 2007 Microchip Technology Inc. Preliminary DS22021B-page 29
25AA512/25LC512
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM
To order or obtain information, e.g., on pricing or delivery, refer to the factory or the listed sales office.
PART NO. X /XX
PackageTape & ReelDevice
Device: 25AA512
25LC512
512 Kbit, 1.8V, 128-Byte Page SPI Serial EEPROM